Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of cl.aims are to be
given and namcs, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

TeDD, Arthur (otherwise
Arthur Tetstall).
MawsoN, Bertha
BaTeEmAN, John
CoLLINSON, John
Coorer, Thomas
FORREST, Anne

ForresT, Ursulla

ForresT, Ellen ...
GREENWOOD, Saville

Brinton.

HopsoN, John Richard

SmitH, Thomas
Munsy, Michael Alwyn
GARRINGTON, Thomas

Wilfred.

CoATtE, Nathaniel
Sidney Tom.

McDonNaLp, Ada

Lomax, James ...

4 Rossall Gate, Fleetwood, Lancashire, Retired
Motor Engineer. 7th March 1975.

“ Stirton,”
Cumbria, Spinster,

Heversham, near Milnthorpe,
22nd February 1975.

95 Conniston Avenue, Knott End on Sea,
Retired. 1st March 1975.

Eskdale, Pilling Lane, Preesall, Retired.
December 1974.

46 Links Road, Knott End on Sea, Office
Manager (Retired). 12th January 1975.

2 St. Bernards Road, Knott End on Sea,
Spinster. 14th January 1975.

2 St. Bernards Road, Knott
Spinster. 31st October 1974.

2 8t. Bernards Road, Knott
Spinster. 19th February 1975.

11 Parksway, Knott End on Sea, Senior
Audit Clerk (Retired), 5th February 1975.

188 Norbreck Road,
13th January 1975.

27th

End on Sea,

End on Sea,

Blackpool, Retired.

46 Lexton Drive, Southport, Teacher (Retired).
21st January 1975.

20 Rossall Grange Lane, Fleetwood, Retired.
27th February 1975,

33 Beverley Close, Thornton Cleveleys, News-
agent (Retired). 4th March 1975.

Longcross, Jacksons Lane, Nether Stowey,
Bridgwater, Somerset. 31st December 1974,

51 Hookstone Drive, Harrogate,
Widow. 20th December 1974.

Suffolk, Tumner. (4th

Yorkshire,

Bixley Road, Ipswich,
March 1975.

Charles Ingham, Clegg and Crowther, 8 The Crescent, Thornton-Cleveleys,
Lancashire, Solicitors. (Frank Roberts and Peter John Brewer.)

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, 9 Highgate, Kendal, Cumbria, LA9 4HA,
or T, O. & J. K. Jackson, 4 Park Road, Milnthorpe, Cumbria, LA7 7AD.

Charles Ingham Clegg and Crowther, 14 Lancaster Road, Knott End on Sea.

(Alice Heathcote.)

Charles Ingham Clegg and Crowther, 14 l.ancaster Road, Knott End on Sea.

(B. A. Collinson.)

Charles Ingham Clegg and Crowther, 14 Lancaster Road, Knott End on Sea.

(Lily Cooper.)

Charles Ingham Clegg and Crowther, 14 Lancaster Road, Knott End Sea.

(Edmund Sanderson and Richard Anselm Forrest.)

on

Charles Ingham Clegg and Crowther, 14 Lancaster Road, Knott End on Sea.

(Edmund Sanderson and Richard Anselm I'orrest.)
Road, Knott End Sea.

Charles Ingham Clegg and Crowther, 14 Lancaster on

(Edmund Sanderson and Richard Anselm Forrest.)

Charles Ingham Clegg and Crowther, 14 Lancaster Road, Knott End on Sea.

(May Greenwood.)

Charles Ingham Clegg and Crowther, 14 Lancaster Road, Knott End on Sea.

(Walter Clegg, M.P., and Robert Westall Leach.)
Charles Ingham Clegg and Crowther, 32-34 North Albert Street, Fleetwood.

Charles Ingham Clegg and Crowther, 32-34 North Albert Street, Fleetwood.
(Dorothy Munby.)

Charles Ingham Clegg and Crowther, 32-34 North Albert Street, Fleetwood.
Walter Clegg, M.P., and Robert Westall Leach.)

Clarke Willmott & Clarke, 6 Hammet Street, Taunton, Somerset. (Nathaniel

John Coate.)

Clough Son & Morton, 23-25 Northgate, Cleckheaton, West Yorkshirc.
Stanley Hills and Timothy Russell Conroy.)

(Edward

Turner Martin & Symes, 4-6 Elm, Strcet, Ipswith, Suffolk. (Rothwell Lomax) ...

25th May 1975

31st May
20th June
20th June
20th June
20th June
20th June
20th June
20th June
20th June
20th June
20th June
20th June
31st May
21st May

25th May

1975

1975

1975

1975

1975

1975

1975

1975

1975

1975

1975

1975

1975

1975

1975

(905)

(906)

(907)

(908)

(909)

910)

(911)

912)

913)

(914)

(915)

916)

917)

(918)

919)

(920)
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