Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
TEDD, Arthur (otherwise Arthur Tetstall).	4 Rossall Gate, Fleetwood, Lancashire, Retired Motor Engineer. 7th March 1975.	Charles Ingham, Clegg and Crowther, 8 The Crescent, Thornton-Cleveleys, Lancashire, Solicitors. (Frank Roberts and Peter John Brewer.)		(905)
Mawson, Bertha	"Stirton," Heversham, near Milnthorpe, Cumbria, Spinster. 22nd February 1975.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, 9 Highgate, Kendal, Cumbria, LA9 4HA, or T. O. & J. K. Jackson, 4 Park Road, Milnthorpe, Cumbria, LA7 7AD.		(906)
BATEMAN, John	95 Conniston Avenue, Knott End on Sea, Retired. 1st March 1975.	Charles Ingham Clegg and Crowther, 14 Lancaster Road, Knott End on Sea. (Alice Heathcote.)	20th June 1975	(907)
Collinson, John	Eskdale, Pilling Lane, Preesall, Retired. 27th December 1974.	Charles Ingham Clegg and Crowther, 14 Lancaster Road, Knott End on Sea. (B. A. Collinson.)	20th June 1975	(908)
Cooper, Thomas	46 Links Road, Knott End on Sea, Office Manager (Retired). 12th January 1975.	Charles Ingham Clegg and Crowther, 14 Lancaster Road, Knott End on Sea. (Lily Cooper.)	20th June 1975	(909)
FORREST, Anne	2 St. Bernards Road, Knott End on Sea, Spinster. 14th January 1975.	Charles Ingham Clegg and Crowther, 14 Lancaster Road, Knott End on Sea. (Edmund Sanderson and Richard Anselm Forrest.)		(910)
Forrest, Ursulla	2 St. Bernards Road, Knott End on Sea, Spinster. 31st October 1974.	Charles Ingham Clegg and Crowther, 14 Lancaster Road, Knott End on Sea. (Edmund Sanderson and Richard Anselm Forrest.)	20th June 1975	(911)
FORREST, Ellen	2 St. Bernards Road, Knott End on Sea, Spinster. 19th February 1975.	Charles Ingham Clegg and Crowther, 14 Lancaster Road, Knott End on Sea. (Edmund Sanderson and Richard Anselm Forrest.)	20th June 1975	(912)
Greenwood, Saville Brinton.	11 Parksway, Knott End on Sea, Senior Audit Clerk (Retired). 5th February 1975.	Charles Ingham Clegg and Crowther, 14 Lancaster Road, Knott End on Sea. (May Greenwood.)	20th June 1975	(913)
Hodson, John Richard	188 Norbreck Road, Blackpool, Retired. 13th January 1975.	Charles Ingham Clegg and Crowther, 14 Lancaster Road, Knott End on Sea. (Walter Clegg, M.P., and Robert Westall Leach.)	20th June 1975	(914)
Smith, Thomas	46 Lexton Drive, Southport, Teacher (Retired). 21st January 1975.	Charles Ingham Clegg and Crowther, 32-34 North Albert Street, Fleetwood.	20th June 1975	(915)
Munby, Michael Alwyn	20 Rossall Grange Lane, Fleetwood, Retired. 27th February 1975.	Charles Ingham Clegg and Crowther, 32-34 North Albert Street, Fleetwood. (Dorothy Munby.)	20th June 1975	(916)
Garrington, Thomas Wilfred.	33 Beverley Close, Thornton Cleveleys, Newsagent (Retired). 4th March 1975.	Charles Ingham Clegg and Crowther, 32-34 North Albert Street, Fleetwood. Walter Clegg, M.P., and Robert Westall Leach.)	20th June 1975	(917)
COATE, Nathaniel Sidney Tom.	Longcross, Jacksons Lane, Nether Stowey, Bridgwater, Somerset. 31st December 1974.	Clarke Willmott & Clarke, 6 Hammet Street, Taunton, Somerset. (Nathaniel John Coate.)		(918)
McDonald, Ada	51 Hookstone Drive, Harrogate, Yorkshire, Widow. 20th December 1974.	Clough Son & Morton, 23-25 Northgate, Cleckheaton, West Yorkshire. (Edward Stanley Hills and Timothy Russell Conroy.)	21st May 1975	(919)
LOMAX, James	Bixley Road, Ipswich, Suffolk, Turner. (4th March 1975.	Turner Martin & Symes, 4-6 Elm Street, Ipswich, Suffolk. (Rothwell Lomax)		(920)

THE LONDON GAZETTE, 20TH MARCH 1975